RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation DIRECTOR OF THE US PATEN P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07-03-2007



103422334

MERICE OF PUMIN RESCRO 1777 JUN 25 智 # #2

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

FINANCE CLOCKE

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Rajiv R. SINGH, David P. WILSON,
		Ian SHANKLAND and Han T. PHAM

2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, New Jersey 07962-2245		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name XXXXX Other: Request for correction of Notice of Recordation of Assignment of Real 019041, Frame 0741 recorded February 27, 2007 to correct typographical error with the assignee's name and add missing title and filing date. Execution Date: February 12, 2007, February 12, 2007, February 19,2007 and February 12, 2007 respectively.	<u>for</u>	
4. the ap	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date oplication is: A. Application/Patent No. B. Application/Issue Date 11/711,225 February 27, 2007	of	
5. should	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document dobe mailed: Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.		
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved:1	11711225	
7. The C 3.41 tl	CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 Enclosed xxxxx Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit	010467	40.00 BA
Accou	int No. 04 0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.	DBYRK /	
original d	D. Greeley f Person Signing mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Comparison of the content of t	06/26/2007 DBYRNE	01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019522 FRAME: 0006 1-27-07 -0003379USU/3070

03/01/2007 05 FC:8021

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. PTO 11/711225 02/27/2007

Mail Stop Assignment Reconfider DIRECTOR OF THE US P. P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley
Name of Person Signing

1,03383330 CE

Please	e record the attached original doc	suments or copies thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Rajiv R. SINGH, David P. WILSON, Ian SHANKLAND and Hang T. PHAM
2.	Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):
		Honeywell Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, New Jersey 07962-2245
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name
	Execution Date: February 12,	2007, February 12, 2007, February 19, 2007 y 12, 2007 Respectivley
		gether with a new application, the execution date of 7, February 12, 2007, February 19, 2007
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u>	B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u>
5. should	Name and address of party to will be mailed:	hom correspondence concerning this document
THGUYEH2	00000017 11711225 Ohlandt, Greele	D. Greeley, Esq. ey, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. mark Square, 10 th Floor necticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and par	tents involved: 1.
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$4 XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 00 XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged	0128 med to deposit account.
3 41 fl	ammissioner is hereby authorize	d to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. nmunication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT

2/27/07

REEL: 019522 FRAME: 0007

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Rajiv R. SINGH 18 Foxfire Drive Getzville, NY 14068 David P. WILSON 118 Waxwing Court East Amherst, NY 14501

Ian SHANKLAND 6 Horizon Court Randolph, NJ 07869 Hang T. PHAM 136 Larkspur Lane Amherst, NY 14228

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS OF TETRAFLUOROPROPENES AND BROMOFLUOROOLEFINS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC., a Maryland corporation having its principal office at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019522 FRAME: 0008

Witness

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Rajiv R. SINGH	David P. WILSON
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Eagin Single Signature	Signature
Fzb 12, 2007	Feb. 12,2007
Date	Date
Marcia Booth Witness	Witness
Ian SHANKLAND Inventor's Name	Hang T. PHAM Inventor's Name
Signature February 19, 2007 Date	Hanghanlpham Signature February 12, 2007 Date
Date February 19, 2007	February 12, 2007 Date
Mar Kinnar	Marcie Booth

Page 2 of 2

Witness